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Welcome Addresses
Stefano Liebman Bocconi University 
Philip T. Reeker Consul General in Milan 

I Session The Functioning 
of the Frame of Government 

Chair Roberto Scarciglia University of Trieste

The US Presidency and Mr Obama: 
Historical perspective
Thomas Lee Fordham University School of Law

The President and the Congress
Giuseppe Franco Ferrari Bocconi University

Coffee Break

II Session The President: Role and functions

Chair Giuseppe De Vergottini Università di Bologna

Seeking the Balance: Obama’s use of veto
power
Andrea Buratti University of Rome Tor Vergata

Presidential Spending between Scylla and
Charybdis?: Interpretive problems in US
federalism after King v. Burwell
Roberto Scarciglia University of Trieste

Presidential Immunities and Prerogatives:
Continuity and change in the Obama
Presidency
Guerino D’Ignazio Università della Calabria

Change We Can Believe In: The case of
President Obama’s appointments
Paolo Passaglia Università di Pisa

The President and the Regular Disorder 
of the Budget Process
Luigi Testa Università di Pavia

Lunch

III Session The President and the Supreme Court

Chair Tania Groppi Università degli Studi di Siena

Executive Activism and Judicial Self-Restraint:
The Supreme Court and the political agenda of
President Obama
Roberto Toniatti University of Trento

Our Federalism: All the way down?
Graziella Romeo Bocconi University

Democracy, Money and the Electoral System,
after Citizens United v. FEC
Edmondo Mostacci Bocconi University

IV Session Foreign Policy

Chair Lorenzo Cuocolo Bocconi University

War Powers and the Fight Against Terrorism in
the Obama Era
Arianna Vedaschi Bocconi University

IN, OF and AS the World. The Foreign Policies
of Barack Obama
Mario Del Pero Sciences Po

Closing Remarks
Giuseppe Franco Ferrari Bocconi University

1:00pm

3:00pm

4:45pm

6:00pm

9:00am

9:30am

10:30am

10:45am
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