The American Presidency After Barack Obama 2009-2016

14 October 2016

In collaboration with









Università Commerciale Luigi Bocconi Via Sarfatti 25 20136 Milano

9:00am	Welcome Addresses Stefano Liebman Bocconi University Philip T. Reeker Consul General in Milan		The President and the Regular Disorder of the Budget Process Luigi Testa Università di Pavia
9:30am	I Session The Functioning of the Frame of Government Chair Roberto Scarciglia University of Trieste The US Presidency and Mr Obama: Historical perspective Thomas Lee Fordham University School of Law The President and the Congress Giuseppe Franco Ferrari Bocconi University	1:00pm 3:00pm	Lunch Ill Session The President and the Supreme Court Chair Tania Groppi Università degli Studi di Siena Executive Activism and Judicial Self-Restraint: The Supreme Court and the political agenda of President Obama Roberto Toniatti University of Trento
10:30am	Coffee Break		Our Federalism: All the way down? Graziella Romeo Bocconi University
10:45am	Il Session The President: Role and functions Chair Giuseppe De Vergottini Università di Bologna		Democracy, Money and the Electoral System, after Citizens United v. FEC Edmondo Mostacci Bocconi University
	Seeking the Balance: Obama's use of veto power Andrea Buratti University of Rome Tor Vergata Presidential Spending between Scylla and Charybdis?: Interpretive problems in US federalism after King v. Burwell Roberto Scarciglia University of Trieste Presidential Immunities and Prerogatives: Continuity and change in the Obama Presidency	4:45pm	IV Session Foreign Policy Chair Lorenzo Cuocolo Bocconi University War Powers and the Fight Against Terrorism in the Obama Era Arianna Vedaschi Bocconi University IN, OF and AS the World. The Foreign Policies of Barack Obama Mario Del Pero Sciences Po
	Change We Can Believe In: The case of President Obama's appointments Page Recognic Università di Diag	6:00pm	Closing Remarks Giuseppe Franco Ferrari Bocconi University

Paolo Passaglia Università di Pisa